
Name Last Gov Pk B Ridge Mt Mar C Pass Mat Pk Alyeska Gamut Attend Vol Total

1 Trond Flagstad 90 80 80 70 20 5 345
2 Barney Griffith 80 60 70 75 20 5 310
3 Hugh Gren 65 40 80 85 20 290
4 Tor Christopherson 75 85 30 75 20 285
5 Brad Precosky 70 65 75 0 45 25 5 285
6 Eric Strabel 85 90 90 15 5 285
7 Mark Brady 40 x 45 x 55 80 10 30 260
8 Matias Saari 15 100 90 15 220
9 Brent Knight 100 100 0 15 215
10 Erik Mundahl 55 80 0 50 20 205
11 Rob Whitney 45 75 30 15 165
12 Alex Alonso 50 10 15 x 35 x 10 30 150
13 Matt Novakovich 30 55 50 15 150
14 Lance Kopsack x 0 0 25 65 x 10 30 5 135
15 Tony Slatonbarker 25 0 65 15 105
16 Willie Stoll 35 0 55 15 105
17 Jonathan Harvey 0 0 45 30 20 95
18 Darin Markwardt 0 1 65 15 81
19 Braun Kopsack x 0 0 0 50 25 5 80
20 David Apperson 15 0 0 20 20 55
21 Brad Benter x x 0 0 0 0 10 30 40
22 Todd Lowery 0 0 25 15 40
23 Jim Potts 0 25 0 15 40
24 Evan Steinhauser x x 0 0 0 0 10 30 40
25 Mark Carr 0 0 0 10 x 25 35
26 Clarence Ess x 0 0.5 1 5 25 31.5
27 Andrew Stavich 10 0 0 1 20 31
28 Kevin Vig 0 0 5 15 20
29

2009 Alaska Mountain Running Grand Prix Results  **  Overall

Men



Name Last Gov Pk B Ridge Mt Mar C Pass Mat Pk Alyeska Gamut Attend Vol Total

1 Aubrey Smith 100 x 85 85 85 25 380
2 Leslie Varys 70 75 80 100 20 345
3 Ellyn Brown 75 x 70 x 60 70 10 30 5 320
4 Alisa Kincaid 85 60 x 75 50 25 295
5 Karen Williams 90 40 20 x 75 25 250
6 Eeva Latuoso 55 0 90 15 160
7 Jane Baldwin 25 0 70 15 110
8 Keri Koger 30 0 65 15 110
9 Cheryl Ess 5 0 x 45 30 25 105
10 Amber McDonough 0 35 50 15 100
11 Stacy Johnson 1 0 0 35 20 56
12 Emily Grossman 0 0 25 15 40
13 Beth Alta Fletcher 0 0 10 15 25
14 Elaine Nelson 10 0 0 15 25

2009 Alaska Mountain Running Grand Prix Results  **  Overall

Women



Name Last Gov Pk Bird M Mar C Pass Mat Pk Alyeska Gamut Att Vol Total

Clarence Ess 4 x 0 5 5 5 19
Alex Babos 2 5 5 3 15
Lyon Kopsack 5 0 1 3 1 10
Miles Knotek 0 0 4 3 7
Davis Dunlap 3 0 0 3 6
Keegan Crow 1 0 1 3 5

Jocelyn Kopsack 0 0 5 3 8

Aubrey Smith 5 x 4 5 5 5 24
Keri Koger 0 0 4 3 7

Mark Brady x x 4 2 4 3 1 6 20
Eric Strabel 4 5 5 3 1 18
Tor Christopherson 3 4 3 2 4 16
Brent Knight 5 5 0 3 13
Erik Mundahl 2 3 0 0 4 9
Jonathan Harvey 0 0 3 0 4 7
Willie Stoll 0 0 3 3 6
David Apperson 0 0 0 1 4 5
Darin Markwardt 0 0 1 3 4

Leslie Varys 4 4 4 5 4 21
Alisa Kincaid 5 3 x 4 3 5 20
Eeva Latosuo 3 0 5 3 11
Amber McDonough 0 0 2 3 5

Trond Flagstad 5 4 4 4 4 1 22
Alex Alonso 4 0 x x 2 1 1 6 14
Matias Saari 0 5 5 3 13
Robert Whitney 3 4 0 3 10
Matt Novakovich 2 2 1 3 8
Todd Lowery 0 0 2 3 5
Jim Potts 0 1 0 3 4

Karen Williams 5 4 2 x 5 5 21
Jane Baldwin 4 0 3 3 10

Brad Precosky 5 5 4 x 5 5 1 25
Hugh Gren 4 4 5 4 4 21
Lance Kopsack 0 x x 2 3 2 1 6 14
Tony Slatonbarker 2 3 3 3 11
Andrew Stavich 1 2 0 3 4 10
Brad Benter 0 0 0 0 x x 1 6 7
Evan Steinhauser 0 0 0 0 x x 1 6 7
Kevin Vig 0 0 2 3 5

Ellyn Brown x 5 5 5 5 x 1 6 27
Cheryl Ess 3 4 x 4 3 5 19
Nancy Osborne 2 0 2 3 7

MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 49

MALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 17

MALE AGE GROUP: 18 - 29

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 39

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 18 - 29

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 17 & under

2009 Grand Prix Results
Age Groups

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59

MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 39

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 49



Barney Griffith 5 5 5 5 4 1 25
Braun Kopsack 4 1 x 5 4 5 1 20
Mark Carr 3 x 4 2 5 5 19
David Rebishke 2 0 0 x 4 5 11
Rodney Anderson 1 0 0 3 4 8
Karl Swanson 0 0 0 2 4 6
Roe Sturgulewski 0 0 0 1 4 5

Sandy Johnson 4 3 1 5 4 1 18
Elaine Nelson 5 5 5 3 18

Roger Kemppel 4 3 5 4 4 20
Ed Strabel 3 4 3 3 1 14
Norm Johnson 1 0 1 5 4 1 12
Greg Brown 2 1 0 3 1 7

Mary Hensel 5 5 5 3 18

Corky Corthell 5 5 5 5 4 24

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 79

MALE AGE GROUP: 80 +

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 69

MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 69

MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59
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